STAFE OF NEW MEXICO ENERGY, MINI RALS AND NATURAL RESOURCES DEPARTMENT OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

APPLICATION OF DEVON ENERGY PRODUCTION COMPANY, L P FOR A NON-STANDARD OIL SPACING AND PRORATION UNIT AND COMPULSORY POOLING, EDDY COUNTY, NEW MEXICO

Case No 15,634

AFFIDAVIT OF NOTICE

COUNTY OI SANTA FE)) ss			
STATE OF NFW MFXICO)			
James Bruce being duly sworn upon his oath deposes and states			
I am over the age of 18 and have personal knowledge of the matters stated herein			
2 I am an attorney for Devon Energy Production Company L P			
3 Applicant has conducted a good faith diligent effort to find the names and correct addresses of the offset operators or working interest owners entitled to receive notice of the application filed herein			
Notice of the application was provided to the operator or working interest owner, at its correct address by certified mail Copies of the notice letter and certified return receipt are attached hereto as Attachment A			
Applicant has complied with the notice provisions of Division Rules			
SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO before me this day of March, 2017 by James Bruce			
My Commission Expires My Commission Expires Notary Public Notary Public Notary Public Notary Public			

JAMES BRUCE ATTORNEY AT LAW

POST OFFICE BOX 1056 SANTAFF NEW MEXICO 87504

369 MONIF/UMA NO 213 SANIA FF NEW MEXICO 87501

(505) 982 2043 (Phone) (505) 660 6612 (Cell) (505) 982 2151 (Fax) jamesbruc@aol com

February 23 2017

<u>CERTIFIED MAIL – RETURN RECLIPT REQUESTED</u>

To Persons on Exhibit A

Ladies and gentlemen

Enclosed is a copy of an application for a non standard unit *etc* filed with the New Mexico Oil Conservation Division by Devon Energy Production Company L P regarding a Bone Spring well in the W½W½ of Section 1 and the W½W½ of Section 12 Township 23 South, Range 31 East NMPM Eddy County New Mexico

This matter is scheduled for hearing at 8 15 a m on Thursday March 16 2017 at the Division s offices at 1220 South St Francis Drive Santa Fe New Mexico 87505. You are not required to attend this hearing but as an offset interest owner or operator who may be affected by the application you may appear and present testimony. Failure to appear at that time and become a party of record will preclude you from contesting this matter at a later date.

A party appearing in a Division case is required by Division Rules to file a Pre Hearing Statement no later than Thursday March 9, 2017. This statement must be filed with the Division's Santa Fe office at the above address and should include. The names of the party and its attorney a concise statement of the case the names of the witnesses the party will call to testify at the hearing the approximate time the party will need to present its case and identification of any procedural matters that need to be resolved prior to the hearing. The Pre Hearing Statement must also be provided to the undersigned

Very truly yours

Attorney for Devon Energy Production Company LP

ATTACHMENT A

FXHIBI1 A

COG Operating LLC One Concho Center 600 West Illinois Midland Texas 79701

Marshall & Winston Inc P O Box 50880 Midland Texas 79710

McCombs Energy Ltd Suite 1220 5599 San Felipe Street Houston, Texas 77056

OXY USA Inc 5 Greenway Plaza Houston Texas 77046

Linn Energy Holdings LLC Linn Operating Inc Suite 4900 600 Travis Houston Texas 77002

SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION Complete items 1 2d 3 Print your name and address on the reverse so that we can return the card to you Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece or on the front if space permits Article Addressed to COG Operating LLC One Concho Center 600 West Illinois Midland Texas 79701	A. Signature X	Postar Servicent RECEIP1 Constitution Volume Insurance Covergo Robins
9590 9402 1676 6053 6585 11 2 Article Number (Transfer from service label) 7 0 1 4 0 5 1 0 0 0 0 9535	3 Service Type	Linn Energy Holdings LLC Linn Operating Inc Suite 4900 ADI NO OF PO BOX NO C S 7/P Houston Texas 77002
PS Form 3811 July 2015 PSN 7530 02 000 9053	Domestic Return Receipt	

1.845	U.S. Postal Service: GERIFIED MAIL: RE (Description of the columns)	GEIPT
M S	l Ł	
P.	P s ag \$	1
ים ממממ	R t Recept Fee (E d s me Required) Resiricted De erv Fee (E do sem of Requed)	Potrnik Hele
0270	Total P s age & Fees \$	
ት ፒ ዐ ረ	Sen To COG Operating LLC One Concho Center Se Apt N O PC Bo No Cly St t 2 P 4 COG Operating LLC One Concho Center 600 West Illinois Midland Texas 79701	
- 1	PS Form 3800 August 2006	See Reverse for Instructions

	SENDER: COMPLET THIS SECTION Complete items 1 ∠ and 3 Print your name and address on the reverse so that we can return the card to you Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece or on the front if space permits	A Signature X Biffeceived by (Printed Name) Lamy O Sp. 218	Agent Addressee C Date of Delivery
	Linn Energy Holdings LLC Linn Operating Inc Suite 4900 600 Travis Houston Texas 77002	D is delivery address different find if YES enter delivery address	
	9590 9402 1676 6053 6584 74 2 Article N mha <i>Tran. fa. from. ery ce lahell</i> 7014 0510 0000 9535	3 Service Type Adult Signature Adult Signature Restricted Delivery Certified Mail® Certified Mail® Collect on Delivery Collect on Delivery Collect on Delivery additional Collection Delivery Collect on Delivery additional Collection Delivery	☐ Priority Mail Express® ☐ Registered Mail™ ☐ Registered Mail Restricted Delivery ☐ Return Receipt for Merchandise ☐ Signature Confirmation Restricted Delivery
ì	PS Form 3811 July 2015 PSN 7530 02 000-9053	D	Domestic Return Receipt

SENDER: COMPLET - HIS SECTION Complete items 1 ∠id 3 Print your name and address on the reverse so that we can return the card to you Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece or on the front if space permits Article Addressed to Marshall & Winston Inc P O Box 20880 Midland Texas 79710	A. Signature X B TReceived by (Printed Name I VI COMPLETE THIS SECTION A. Signature X B TReceived by (Printed Name I VI COMPLETE THIS SECTION A. Signature X B TReceived by (Printed Name I VI COMPLETE THIS SECTION A. Signature X B TReceived by (Printed Name I VI COMPLETE THIS SECTION A. Signature X	Agent Addressee C Bate of Delivery from item 12 Yes	T297 SES Po Certier Requirement Requiremen	ot Fee	ge Frovieta)
9590 9402 1676 6053 6585 04	3 Service Type Adult Signature Adult Signature Restricted Delivery Certified Mail® Certified Mail Restricted Delivery Collect on Delivery Collect On Delivery A B B d Delivery	Delivery Return Receipt for Merchandise	TSD o Pus y &	ees \$ McCombs Energy Ltd Suite 1220 5599 San Felipe Street Houston Texas 77056	
US LOSIFISCIVICE CHRISTED WILLIAGE SQ 5 F g ee Ret Re ep e (L do se e t Requied Rest c ec Del erv F (E d sen en R ed		SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SE Complete items 1 2 and 3 Print your name and address o so that we can return the card Attach this card to the back of or on the front if space permits Article Addressed to McCombs Energy Suite 1220 5599 San Felipe Si Houston Texas 77	n the reverse to you the mailpiece	COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON A. Signature X. July B. Beceived by (Printed Name) UTULA DATE If YES enter delivery address	Agent Addressee C Date of Delivery Thin item 12 Yes
T al Po ag & Fo s D T al Po ag & Fo s D Marshall & Winston Inc P O Box 50880 P o r? Box No Midland Texas 79710 Cly Stae 2 P 4		9590 9402 1676 6053 2 A 7014 0510 0 PS Form 3811 July 2015 PSN 753	6584 98 000 9535 1	3 Service Type Adult Signature Adult Signature Restricted Delivery Certified Mail® Certified Mail Restricted Delivery Collect on Delivery Collect on Delivery Collect on Delivery stricted Delivery	☐ Priority Mail Express® ☐ Registered Mail M ☐ Registered Mail Restricted Delivery ☐ Return Receipt for Merchandise ☐ Signature Co firmation M ☐ Signature Confirmation Restricted Delivery Domestic Return Receipt

D

· ·	L.
SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION	C●MPLETE THIS SECTION ON BELIVERY
■ Complete items 1 2 and 3	A. Signature
■ Print your name and address on the reverse so that we can return the card to you	X Agent Addressee
Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece or on the front if space permits	Received by (Panted Name) C Date of Delivery
1 Article Addressed to	D Is delivery address different from item 1? Yes If YES enter delivery address below No
OXY USA Inc 5 Greenway Plaza Houston Texas 77046	
	3 Service Type ☐ Priority Mail Express®
9590 9402 1676 6053 6584 81	☐ Adult Signature ☐ Adult Signature ☐ Registered Mail™ ☐ Registered Mail Restricted Delivery ☐ Certified Mail® ☐ Certified Mail Restricted Delivery ☐ Collect on Delivery ☐ Collect on Delivery
2 Article Number (Transfer from service label)	☐ Collect on Delivery Restricted Delivery ☐ Signature Confirmation ☐ Signature Confirmation
7014 0510 0000 9535	
PS Form 3811 July 2015 PSN 7530 02 000 9053	Domestic Return Receipt

ጊዜጊዛ	US POSAL OFFICIAL Compare Mail For delivery internal	Servicen 9 MAIL HER 9 MAIL HER 9 MAIL HER	QEIPT Chicae (Trondo)
9535	Po tag	\$	
0270 0000	Properties and the second seco		Ptk Ptk
0 7074 0	Tota Pos age & Fee e ro S rapr No P B Vo ty ZIP+4	OXY USA Inc 5 Greenway Plaza Houston Texas 77046	

¥